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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width
M1 M1-
1 | Respondent Scale Input 7
ID Number
M2 M2-Major .
2 Metros Nominal Input 7
M3 3 | M3-Sample Scale Input 22
point
M4 M4-
4 | Geographic Scale Input 7
Code
M5 5 | M5-Province Nominal Input 7
M6 g | M6-vearOf Nominal Input 7
Interview
M7 7 | M7-Month Nominal Input
M8 8 | M8-Date Nominal Input
M9 M9-Day Of )
9 Week Nominal Input 7
M10 M10-
10 | Interviewer Scale Input 8
Code
M11 M11-Interview
11 | Completed Scale Input 11
On
M12 M12-
12 | Supervisor Scale Input 11
Code
M13 M13-Time
13 | Interview Scale Input 7
Began
M14 M14-Time
14 | Interview Scale Input 10
Ended
M15 M15-Length
15 Of Interview Scale Input 7
M16 M16-
16 | Keypuncher Scale Input 7
Code
M17 17 | M17-Region Nominal Input 7
St 18 S1-How old Scale Input 7
are you?
S2 S2-What is
19 your highest Nominal Input 7
level of
education?
S3 20 | S3-Religion Nominal Input 7
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
M1

Right F11 F11
M2 Right F11 F11
M3 Right F22 F22
M4

Right F1 F1
M5 Right F11 F11
M6 Right F11 F11
M7 Right F11 F11
M8 Right F11 F11
M9 Right F11 F11
M10

Right F22 F22
M11

Right F22 F22
M12

Right F22 F22
M13

Right F4 F4
M14

Right F22 F22
M15 Right F11 F11
M16

Right F11 F11
M17 Right F11 F11
S1 Right F11 F11
S2

Right F11 F11
S3 Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

S4

Q1

Q2

Q3a

Q3b

Q3c

Q3d

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

S4-Which
source do you
rely on most
for news?
Q1-In your
opinion, are
things in Iraq
generally
going in the
right direction
or the wrong
direction?
Q2-What do
you think is
the single
most serious
problem
facing Iraq
today?
Q3a-To what
extent you
think...Rising
prices is or is
not a problem
in Iraq?
Q3b-To what
extent you
think...
Unemployme
nt is or is not
a problem in
Iraq?
Q3c-To what
extent you
think...
Declining
moral values
is or is not a
problem in
Irag?
Q3d-To what
extent you
think...
Religious
extremism is
oris not a
problem in
Iraq?

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
S4

Right F11 F11
Q1

Right F11 F11
Q2

Right F11 F11
Q3a

Right F11 F11
Q3b

Right F11 F11
Q3c

Right F11 F11
Q3d

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q3e

Q3f

Q3g

Q3h

Q4a

Q4b

Q4c

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Q3e-To what
extent you
think...
Corruption is
oris nota
problem in
Iraq?

Q3f-To what
extent you
think...
Terrorism is
oris nota
problem in
Iraq?
Q3g-To what
extent you
think...
Injustice is or
is not a
problem in
Iraq?
Q3h-To what
extent you
think...
Influence of
foreign
countries is or
isnot a
problem in
Iraq?
Q4a-How
much
confidence do
you have in...
National
government?
Q4b-How
much
confidence do
you have in...
Armed
forces?
Q4c-How
much
confidence do
you have in...
Police?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Page 6



Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q3e

Right F11 F11
Q3f

Right F11 F11
Q3¢

Right F11 F11
Q3h

Right F11 F11
Q4a

Right F11 F11
Q4b

Right F11 F11
Q4c

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q4d

Q4e

Qb5a

Q6

Q7

Q8a

35

36

37

38

39

40

Q4d-How
much
confidence do
you have in...
Religious
leaders?
Q4e-How
much
confidence do
you have in...
Media?
Q5a-Which
one is closer
to your own
view?
Q6-What do
you think is
the single
most serious
problem
facing people
in your
community?
Q7-Which of
the following
organizations
is most
effective in
dealing with
problems in
your
community?
Q8a-How
important is it
to you that...
People can
openly
criticize the
government in
Irag?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q4d

Right F11 F11
Q4e

Right F11 F11
Qb5a

Right F11 F11
Q6

Right F11 F11
Q7

Right F11 F11
Q8a

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q8b

Q8c

Q8d

Q8e

Q9

41

42

43

44

45

Q8b-How
important is it
to you that...
People
choose their
political
leaders
through fair
and regular
elections in
Iraq?
Q8c-How
important is it
to you that...
The media
can report
without
censorship in
Iraq?
Q8d-How
important is it
to you that...
People of all
religions can
practice their
faith freely in
Irag?
Q8e-How
important is it
to you that...
The courts
treat everyone
equally under
the law in
Irag?
Q9a-How
much do you
agree with...
People can
openly
criticize the
government?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q8b

Right F11 F11
Q8c

Right F11 F11
Q8d

Right F11 F11
Q8e

Right F11 F11
Q9%a

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q9b

Q9c

Qod

Q9%

Q1l10a

46

a7

48

49

50

Q9b-How
much do you
agree with...
People
choose their
political
leaders
through fair
and regular
elections?
Q9c-How
much do you
agree with...
The media
can report
without
censorship?
Q9d-How
much do you
agree with...
People of all
religions can
practice their
faith freely?
Q9e-How
much do you
agree with...
The courts
treat everyone
equally under
the law?
Q1l0a-How
much do you
agree with...
Voting gives
people like
me some say
about how the
government
runs things?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q9b

Right F11 F11
Q9c

Right F11 F11
Q9ad

Right F11 F11
Q9%

Right F11 F11
Q1l10a

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q10b

Q10c

Q11

Q11b

Q12

Q13

Q14

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Q10b-How
much do you
agree with...It
doesn't
matter who
wins in
elections, the
interests of
ordinary
people don't
count?
Q10c-How
much do you
agree with...
Protesting
gives people
like me some
say about
how the
government
runs things?
Q1l1-How
satisfied or
frustrated are
you with your
ability to
achieve your
goals in life?
Q11b-What
would you say
is the main
reason for
your
frustration?
Q12-Thinking
of well-known
people in Irag
today, who do
you admire
most?
Q13-Why do
you admire
that person?
Q14-Thinking
of well-known
people in the
world today,
who do you
admire most?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q10b

Right F11 F11
Q10c

Right F11 F11
Q11

Right F11 F11
Q11b

Right F11 F11
Q12

Right F11 F11
Q13

Right F11 F11
Q14

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q15

Q16

Ql6a

Ql7a

Q17b

Q17c

Q17d

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Q15-Why do
you admire
that person?
Q16-What
religious
figure in Iraq
do you admire
most?
Q1l6a-And
who is that?

Q17a-Opinion
of the
religious
leader...Grand
Ayatollah Ali
al-Sistani?

Q17b-Opinion
of religious
leader...Hujjat
al-Islam
Sayyid
Mugtada al-
Sadr?
Q17c-Opinion
of religious
leader...
Supreme
Islamic Iraqi
Council leader
Sayyid Abdul-
Aziz al-
Hakim?

Q17d-Opinion
of religious
leader...
Muslim Ulama
Council leader
Harith al-
Dhari?

Scale

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q15

Right F11 F11
Q16

Right F11 F11
Q16a Right F11 F11
Ql7a

Right F11 F11
Q17b

Right F11 F11
Ql7c

Right F11 F11
Q17d

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q2la

Q21b

Q21c

Q22a

Q22b

Q22¢

Q22d

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Q18-How
large a role do
you think
Islam
currently
plays in the
life of our
country?
Q19-How
large a role do
you think
Islam should
play in the life
of our
country?
Q20-Which
view is closer
to yours?
Q21a-Please
tell me, which
of these
statements is
closest to
your own
view?

Q21b-And,
which of these
statements is
closest to
your own
view?

Q21c-And
which of these
is closest to
your own
view?

Q22a-Would
you say that
sharia...?
Q22b-Would
you say that
sharia...?
Q22c-Would
you say that
sharia...?
Q22d-Would
you say that
sharia...?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q18

Right F11 F11
Q19

Right F11 F11
Q20

Right F11 F11
Q2la

Right F11 F11
Q21b

Right F11 F11
Q21c

Right F11 F11
Q22a

Right F11 F11
Q22b

Right F11 F11
Q22c

Right F11 F11
Q22d

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q22e

Q23a

Q23b

Q23c

75

76

1

78

Q22e-Would
you say that
sharia...?
Q23a-Do you
agree or
disagree
that...It's
more
important to
educate boys
than girls?
Q23b-Do you
agree or
disagree
that...Women
should have
the same
rights as men
in the courts?

Q23c-Do you
agree or
disagree
that...Non-
Muslims living
in Iraq should
have the
same rights
as Muslims
under the
law?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q22e
Right F11 F11
Q23a
Right F11 F11
Q23b
Right F11 F11
Q23c
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q23d

Q24

Q25a

Q25b

79

80

81

82

Q23d-Do you
agree or
disagree
that...In Iraq,
non-Muslims
should have
the right to
worship
according to
their own
beliefs?
Q24-Do you
think Islam
teaches
people to deal
with
nonbelievers
with
confrontation
and struggle
or with
cooperation
and
understanding
?

Q25a-How
you think a
person who
engages in...
Cheats on
taxes should
be treated?
Q25b-How
you think a
person who
engages in...
Criticizes the
government
should be
treated?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q23d
Right F11 F11
Q24
Right F11 F11
Q25a
Right F11 F11
Q25b
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q25¢

Q25d

Q25e

Q26

Q27a

Q27b
Q27c

Q27d

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Q25c-How
you think a
person who
engages in...
Expresses
views that are
offensive to
members of
other ethnic
groups should
be treated?

Q25d-How
you think a
person who
engages in...
Criticizes
Islam should
be treated?
Q25e-How
you think a
person who
engages in...
Converts from
Islam to
another
religion
should be
treated?
Q26-Do you
think that, in
the future, all
countries
should follow
Islam or
countries
should follow
whatever
religion or
religions are
traditionally
held in those
countries?
Q27a-Opinion
of...Saudi
Arabia?
Q27b-Opinion
of...Iran?
Q27c¢-Opinion
of...Turkey?
Q27d-Opinion
of...France?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q25c

Right F11 F11
Q25d

Right F11 F11
Q25e

Right F11 F11
Q26

Right F11 F11
Q27a

Right F11 F11
Q27b Right F11 F11
Q27c Right F11 F11
Q27d Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q27e

Q28

Q29a

Q29b

Q29c

91

92

93

94

95

Q27e-Opinion
of...United
States?
Q28-How
much of what
happens in
the world
today would
you say is
controlled by
the U.S.?
Q29a-Do you
think...To help
Iraq develop
economically
is or is not a
policy goal of
the United
States?
Q29b-Do you
think...To
spread
Christianity in
the Muslim
world is or is
not a policy
goal of the
United
States?
Q29c-Do you
think...To
prevent
terrorist
attacks
against
civilians is or
is not a policy
goal of the
United
States?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q27e

Right F11 F11
Q28

Right F11 F11
Q29a

Right F11 F11
Q29

Right F11 F11
Q29c

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width

Q29d Q29d-Do you
think...To
spread
democracy to
96 other . Nominal Input 7
countries is or
is not a policy
goal of the
United
States?
Q29e Q29e-Do you
think...To
maintain
control over
the oil
97 :relzol\ljirgg;of Nominal Input 7
Eastis or is
not a policy
goal of the
United
States?
Q29f Q29f-Do you
think...To
establish an
independent
98 Pales.tlnlar_\ Nominal Input 7
state is or is
not a policy
goal of the
United
States?
Q29g Q29g-Do you
think...To
impose
western
culture on
99 ([ Muslim Nominal Input 7
countries is or
is not a policy
goal of the
United
States?
Q30a Q30a-Opinion
of...Prime .
100 Minister Nouri Nominal Input 7
al-Maliki ?
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q29d

Right F11 F11
Q29%e

Right F11 F11
Q29f

Right F11 F11
Q299

Right F11 F11
Q30a

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q30b

Q30c

Q30d

Q30e

Q31

Q32

101

102

103

104

105

106

Q30b-Opinion
of...Saudi
King
Abdullah?

Q30c-Opinion
of...Iranian
President
Mahmoud
Ahmadinejad?

Q30d-Opinion
of...Hezbollah
leader
Hassan
Nasrallah?

Q30e-Opinion
of...Al-Qaida
leader Usama
bin Laden?

Q31-Of the
following
issues, which
is of greatest
concern to
you
personally?
Q32-If the
Palestinians
and the
Israelis
reached a
negotiated
settlement,
would you
accept or
reject the right
of Israel to
exist?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q30b

Right F11 F11
Q30c

Right F11 F11
Q30d

Right F11 F11
Q30e

Right F11 F11
Q31

Right F11 F11
Q32

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q33a

Q33b

Q33c

107

108

109

Q33a-
Suppose you
wanted to
understand
more about
what's
happening in
other
countries,
which of the
following
would you
trust most as
a source of
information?
Q33b-If you
wanted to
learn more
about what
was
happening in
the Middle
East which of
these would
you trust
most?

Q33c-If you
wanted to
learn about
what's going
on politically
in our country,
which of these
would you
trust most?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q33a
Right F11 F11
Q33b
Right F11 F11
Q33c
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width

Q33d Q33d-If you

wanted to
learn about
how to be a .
110 good Muslim, Nominal Input 7
which of these
would you

trust most?

Q33e Q33e-

Suppose you
wanted to
learn more
about what's
111 | goingonin Nominal Input 7
your
community,
which of these
would you
trust most?

Q34a Q34a-Please
tell me
whether you
rust...Al- .
112 S:Ztaera as an Nominal Input 7
accurate
source of

information?

Q34b Q34b-Please
tell me
whether you
trust...Al- .
113 AlrJabiyya as Nominal Input 7
an accurate
source of
information?
Q34c Q34c-Please
tell me
whether you
trust...Al- .
114 Zrzl;rsnan as an Nominal Input 7
accurate
source of

information?
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q33d

Right F11 F11
Q33e

Right F11 F11
Q34a

Right F11 F11
Q34b

Right F11 F11
Q34c

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q34d

Q34e

Q35

Q36

Q37

Q38

115

116

117

118

119

120

Q34d-Please
tell me
whether you
trust...Al-
Adala as an
accurate
source of
information?
Q34e-Please
tell me
whether you
trust...Al-
Iragiyya as an
accurate
source of
information?

Q35-How
would you
place your
views on how
Muslims are
respected and
treated in the
world today
on this scale?

Q36-Who or
what is the
greatest
enemy of
Islam today?
Q37-Do you
believe that
the United
States is at
war with
Islam?
Q38-What is
the main
reason that
you think so?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Nominal

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q34d

Right F11 F11
Q34e

Right F11 F11
Q35

Right F11 F11
Q36

Right F11 F11
Q37

Right F11 F11
Q38

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q39

Q40

Q40a

Q41

Q41a

Q42

121

122

123

124

125

126

Q39-Is this
something
you discuss
with your
family or
friends, or is
this
something
you would not
talk about?
Q40-Are there
any specific
activities that
al Qaida and
al Qaida-
inspired
groups
perform that
you approve
of ?
Q40a-Which
activities that
you approve?
Q41-And are
there any
activities that
these groups
perform that
you oppose?
Q41a-Which
activities, that
you oppose?
Q42-Overall,
would you say
you support
the goals and
activities of
these groups,
support their
goals but
oppose their
activities, or
do you
oppose these
groups?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q39

Right F11 F11
Q40

Right F11 F11
Q40a

Right F11 F11
Q41

Right F11 F11
Q41a

Right F11 F11
Q42

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q43

Q44

Q45a

Q45b

127

128

129

130

Q43-Do you
think people
in your
community
feel free to
express their
views about
these groups?

Q44-If a
member of
your family
were to join
such a group
would you
approve of
this,
disapprove of
this or have
mixed
feelings?
Q45a-How
much do you
agree with...
Requiring a
strict
application of
Sharia law in
every Islamic
country?
Q45b-How
much do you
agree with...
Unifying all
Islamic
countries into
a single
Islamic state
or Caliphate?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q43
Right F11 F11
Q44
Right F11 F11
Q45a
Right F11 F11
Q45b
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q45¢

Q45d

Q45e

Q45f

131

132

133

134

Q45c-How
much do you
agree with...
Pushing the
U.S. to stop
providing
support to
such
governments
as Egypt,
Saudi Arabia
and Jordan?
Q45d-How
much do you
agree with...
Pushing the
U.S.to
remove its
military forces
from all
Islamic
countries?
Q45e-How
much do you
agree with...
Keeping
Western
values out of
Islamic
countries?
Q45f-How
much do you
agree with...
Pushing the
United States
to stop
favoring Israel
in its conflict
with the
Palestinians?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q45c
Right F11 F11
Q45d
Right F11 F11
Q45e
Right F11 F11
Q45f
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q46

Q47a

Q47b

Q47c

135

136

137

138

Q46-Do you
personally
feel that
violence
against
civilian targets
is often
justified to
defend Islam,
sometimes
justified,
rarely justified
or never
justified?

Q47a-Do you
consider...The
2005 subway
attacks in
London to be
justified or not
justified?

Q47b-Do you
consider...The
2005 attacks
on hotels in
Amman,
Jordan to be
justified or not
justified?

Q47c-Do you
consider...The
World Trade
Center
attacks in the
U.S.on
September
11, 2001to be
justified or not
justified?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q46
Right F11 F11
Q47a
Right F11 F11
Q47b
Right F11 F11
Q47c
Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q47d

Q47e

Q47f

Q479

Q47h

139

140

141

142

143

Q47d-Do you
consider...
Attacks
against Israeli
civilians in
Israel to be
justified or not
justified?

Q47e-Do you
consider...
Attacks
against Iraqi
civilians to be
justified or not
justified?
Q47f-Do you
consider...
Attacks
against
American
soldiers in
Iraqg to be
justified or not
justified?
Q479g-Do you
consider...The
2003
bombings in
Casablanca,
Morocco to be
justified or not
justified?
Q47h-Do you
consider...The
2005
bombings in
Sharm al-
Sheikh, Egypt
to be justified
or not
justified?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q47d

Right F11 F11
Q47e

Right F11 F11
Qa7f

Right F11 F11
Q479

Right F11 F11
Q47h

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q48

Q49a

Q49b

Q49c

Q49d

Q49e

144

145

146

147

148

149

Q48-Do you
believe that
there is a
divine reward
for those who
engage in
violent attacks
against
enemies of
Islam?
Q49a-Which
view is closer
to yours...This
kind of
violence is a
threat to our
way of life?
Q49b-Which
view is closer
to yours...Itis
the only way
for Muslims to
fight against
powerful
countries?
Q49c-Which
view is closer
to yours...It
destroys
families?

Q49d-Which
view is closer
to yours...This
kind of
violence is
mostly caused
by foreigners?

Q49e-Which
view is closer
to yours...
Most of the
victims are
Muslims?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q48

Right F11 F11
Q49a

Right F11 F11
Q49b

Right F11 F11
Q49c

Right F11 F11
Q49d

Right F11 F11
Q49e

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q49f

Q49g

Q49h

Q49i

Q49j

Q49k

Q49

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Q49f-Which
view is closer
to yours...Itis
justified as a
punishment
for non-
believers?
Q49g-Which
view is closer
to yours...The
costs of this
kind of
violence are
greater than
the benefits?
Q49h-Which
view is closer
to yours...ltis
effective in
protecting the
interests of
Muslims?
Q49i-Which
view is closer
to yours...It
hurts our
economy?
Q49j-Which
view is closer
to yours... It
makes
Muslims look
bad?
Q49k-Which
view is closer
to yours...It
brings
worldwide
attention to
the plight of
Muslims?
Q49I-Which
view is closer
to yours...This
kind of
violence does
not achieve its
goals?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Page 50



Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q49f

Right F11 F11
Q49g

Right F11 F11
Q49h

Right F11 F11
Q49i

Right F11 F11
Q49j

Right F11 F11
Q49k

Right F11 F11
Q49

Right F11 F11

Page 51



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

Q49m

Q50a

Q50b

Q50c

Q51

D5
D6

D6a

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

Q49m-Which
view is closer
to yours...It
violates the
principles of
Islam?
Q50a-How
much do you
agree with...
Irag needs to
work with
foreign
countries to
combat
terrorism?
Q50b-How
much do you
agree with...
Religious
leaders here
in Irag are not
doing enough
to speak out
against
terrorism?
Q50c-How
much do you
agree with...
Iraq should
cooperate
with the U.S.
in combating
terrorism?
Q51-Which
view about U.
S. war on
terrorism is
closer to
yours?
D5-Sex
D6-What is
your current
occupation?
D6a-How long
have you
been
unemployed?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
Q49m

Right F11 F11
Q50a

Right F11 F11
Q50b

Right F11 F11
Q50c

Right F11 F11
Q51

Right F11 F11
D5 Right F11 F11
D6

Right F11 F11
D6a

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width

D7 D7-How well
does your
165 current job fit
your training?
D8 D8-How
satisfied or
frustrated
would you say
people in your
community
with their
ability to
achieve their
goals in life?
D9 D9-How easy
is it for people
167 | inyour Nominal Input 7
community to
find a job?
D10 D10-Which
ONE of the
following
statements
best
168 | describes Nominal Input 7
your
household’s
current
economic
situation?

Nominal Input 7

166 Nominal Input 7

D11 D11-

Compared
with a year
ago, would
you say that
your

169 | household’s Nominal Input 7
economic
situation has
gotten better,
stayed the
same or
gotten worse?

D12 D12-What is
your monthly

170 household

income?

Nominal Input 7
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D7

Right F11 F11
D8

Right F11 F11
D9

Right F11 F11
D10

Right F11 F11
D11

Right F11 F11
D12

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width

D13 D13-How
would you
171 | describe your Nominal Input 7
family's social
position?

D14 D14-In your
neighborhood,
172 | how often do Nominal Input 7
you have
electricity?

D15 D15-How safe

do you feel
173 | herein your Nominal Input 7
CITY/TOWN/
VILLAGE?

D16 D16-When
you are
talking with
people
outside your
own family,
how often do
you discuss
political
issues?

D17 D17-When
you are
talking with
people
outside your
own family,
how often do
you discuss
religious
issues

D18 D18-How
concerned are
you about the
situation of
176 | Muslims living Nominal Input 7
in other
countries
around the
world?

174 Nominal Input 7

175 Nominal Input 7
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D13

Right F11 F11
D14

Right F11 F11
D15

Right F11 F11
D16

Right F11 F11
D17

Right F11 F11
D18

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

D19%a

D19b

D19c

D19d

D19e

D19of

D19g

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

D19a-Over
the past five
years, have
you...Voted in
a national
elections?
D19b-Over
the past five
years, have
you...Voted in
local
elections?
D19c-Over
the past five
years, have
you...
Volunteered
for a political
organization?
D19d-Over
the past five
years, have
you...Called
or texted into
aradio or TV
talk show to
express an
opinion ?
D19e-Over
the past five
years, have
you...Taken
partin a
public
demonstration
?

D19f-Over the
past five
years, have
you...
Joined/or
been a
member of an
organization
or club?
D19g-Over
the past five
years, have
you...Had to
pay a bribe to
a government
official?

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D19a

Right F11 F11
D19

Right F11 F11
D19c

Right F11 F11
Di19d

Right F11 F11
D19e

Right F11 F11
D1of

Right F11 F11
D19g

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

D20

D21

D23

D24

D25

D26

D27

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

D20-Do you
often think of
yourself as...?
D21-Which
political party
best
represents
your views?
D23-If some
one asked
you what
branch or sect
of Islam you
belonged to,
how would
you answer?
D24-How
often do you
pray?
D25-How
important is
religion in
your life?

D26-Over the
past five
years, would
you say that
you have
become more
religious, less
religious, or
stayed about
the same?

D27-Do you
think that you
are more
religious or
less religious
than other
people in your
community, or
are you about
the same as
others?

Nominal

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D20

Right F11 F11
D21

Right F11 F11
D23

Right F11 F11
D24

Right F11 F11
D25

Right F11 F11
D26

Right F11 F11
D27

Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

D28

D29

D30

D31

D32

D33
D34
D35

D36
D37

D38

D39

D40

191

192

193

194

195

196
197

198

199

200

201

202

203

D28-What is
your opinion
about the
wearing of the
headscarf by
Muslim
women in
Iraq?
D29-Which of
the following
statements
best
describes the
interview
situation?
D30-In
answering the
questions in
this
questionnaire,
the
respondent
generally
seemed to
be?

D31-Was the
respondent
being candid
in his/her
responses?
D32-How far
is this
household
from the
nearest road?
(Meter)
D33-Locality
D34-Region
D35-
State/Provinc
e

D36-City
D37-
Interviewer ID
D38-
Supervisor ID

D39-PSU
Number

D40-Duration
of Interview

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
Input

Input

Input

Input
Input
Input

Input

18

18

18
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D28

Right F11 F11
D29

Right F11 F11
D30

Right F11 F11
D31

Right F11 F11
D32

Right F11 F11
D33 Right F1 F1
D34 Right F11 F11
D35

Right F11 F11
D36 Right F22 F22
D37 Right F25 F25
D38 Right F25 F25
D39 Right F25 F25
D40 Right F11 F11
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

D41 1

D41 2

D42

D43a

D43b

D43c

D44

D45

newregs2

Extreme

concern

agegrps

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

D41 1-District

D41 _2-
Baghdad
neighborhood
D42-Which of
the following
statements
best
describes the
respondent?
D43a-Which
Questions
Caused
Uneasiness-
First Mention?
D43b-Which
Questions
Caused
Uneasiness-
Second
Mention?
D43c-Which
Questions
Caused
Uneasiness-
Third
Mention?
D44-Interview
Subject To
Back-Check?
D45-Method
Of Back-
Check?
[newregs?2]
Regions
recoded USE
ME

[Extreme]
Extremist
Typology
[concern]
Greatest
concern Q31
recode
[agegrps] Age
groups

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Scale

Nominal

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

22

10

10

10

10
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
D4l 1 Right F22 F22
D41 2

Right F11 F11
D42

Right F11 F11
D43a

Right F11 F11
D43b

Right F11 F11
D43c

Right F11 F11
D44

Right F11 F11
D45

Right F11 F11
newregs2

Right F8 F8
Extreme

Right F8 F8
concern

Right F8 F8
ageares | Right F8 F8
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width
EthRel Ethnic
216 | Religious Scale Input 10
Group
EthRel2 [EthRel2]
Ethno-
217 sectarian Scale Input 10
group
recoded from
KARLs
educ 218 | <none> Scale Input 10
Variable Information
Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
EthRel
Right F8 F8
EthRel2
Right F8 F8
educ Right F8.2 F8.2

Variables in the working file
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Variable Values

Value Label

M2 Baghdad

Basra

Mosul

Kirkuk

All Other Locations
Urban

Rural

Anbar

Basrah

M4

M5

Muthanna
Qadisiyah
Najaf
Tamim
Babylon
Baghdad
Dhi Qar
Diyala

© 0 N O o B~ WODNPFPF NP OB WO®ODNPR

S
= O

Karbala

[EnY
N

Maysan

[EnY
w

Nineveh
Salah Ad Din
Wasit
Suleymaniyah
Dahuk

Irbil

January

e e
o N o o N

M7
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

© 0 N O 0o M WDN PP

September
October
November

e e =
N R O

December
M9 1 Friday
Saturday

Page 67



Variable Values

Value Label

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
M11 First Contact
Second Contact
Third Contact
Baghdad

Kurdish Areas

M17

Mousul

Kirkuk

Tikrit

Baquba
Mid-Euphrates
South

Anbar

S2 None

Incomplete primary
Finished primary
Incomplete secondary

Finished secondary

Post-secondary
technical/vocational

o O~ W N PFPF O 00 N O OB~ WODNPFPF WDNPFPNO OO &ow

Incomplete university
Finished university/Baccalaureate

9 Graduate school
98 Don't know
99 No answer
S3 1 Muslim
Christian
Other
98 Don’t know
99 No answer
S4 1 Television
Radio
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Newspapers
4 Magazines
5 Internet
6 Friends, relatives or coworkers
7 Other
98 Don’'t know
99 No answer
Q1 1 Right direction
Wrong direction
98 Don’'t know
99 No answer

Q2 101 General economic problems/state

of economy/economic crisis/b

102 General inflation/high prices of
basic needs

103 High food prices/food
shortages/food crisis

104 High fuel prices (gasoline, oil,
kerosene)

105 Other price/inflation issues
(electricity, housing, medical
106 Unemployment/lack of jobs/hard
to find work

107 Low income/low standard of
living/ hard to make ends meet
108 Poverty/hunger/inequality/gap
between rich and poor

109 Underdevelopment

110 National or global shortage of
resources (water, electricity

111 International economic
problems/foreign
investment/trade

112 Value of currency/exchange rate

199 Other economic issues

201 Politics - general

202 Incompetent politicians/bad
leadership

203 Corruption/extortion/bribery

204 Mismanagement of natural
resources

205 Nepotism, use of personal
connections

206 Lack of unity

207 Political infighting between
parties/between politicians
208 Politicians don't care about
people/ only serving their own

Page 69



Variable Values

Value

Label

209

210

211

212

213
214
299
301
302

303

304

305

306

307

399
401
402

403
404
405
406
407

408
409
410

411
412
413

414
415

416

Lack of freedom/democracy/rights

Lack of justice/unfairness of
courts

Political instability/demonstrations

Need for enforcement of
Shariah/political system based on
Is

Problems with political system
Iragi Elections
Other political issues

Social welfare general
Government payments/subsidies
not enough

Poor medical care/ not enough
doctors, hospitals or medicine
Problems with education/lack of
education/poor schools
Problems with
pensions/retirement

Problems with housing/no
housing

Shortage or lack of
infrastructure/public services in
my com

Other social welfare issues
Crime/personal safety

Gangs/delinquency/youth
violence

Drugs/alcohol
Prostitution
Pornography
Gambling

Moral problems with youth (free
soclializing between boys an

Social instability, riots

Population problems

Discrimination based on race,
ethnic group or nationality

Gender discrimination

Religious discrimination

Other discrimination/unspecified
discrimination

Work pressurel/life pressure

Lack of moral values/moral
decline/lack of honesty

Decline in religious faith/lack of
faith
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Variable Values

Value Label
417 Family problems (family conflict,
sickness, caring for relat
418 Problems with other personal
relationships
499 Other social issues
501 Environment/pollution
502 Noise
503 Traffic/transportation
504 Garbage/hygiene/cleanliness
505 Food safety
506 Diseases (AIDS, bird flu)
507 Natural
disasters/earthquake/flood
599 Other
environment/pollution/public
health issues
601 General defense/national security
problems
602 Separatism/insurgencies/rebellion
S
603 Terrorism
604 Foreign interference/foreign
threats
605 War
606 The presence of Occupation
607 Armed Militias
801 Agricultural problems
888 None
899 Miscellaneous
998 Don't know
999 No answer
Q3a Very Serious
Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3b Very Serious
Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3c Very Serious

Fairly Serious

Not much of a problem
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Variable Values

Value Label
4 Not a problem at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer

Q3d 1 Very Serious

Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3e 1 Very Serious

Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3f 1 Very Serious

Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3g 1 Very Serious

Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q3h 1 Very Serious

Fairly Serious
Not much of a problem
Not a problem at all

98 Don't Know

99 No answer

Q4a 1 Great deal
Fair amount

Not very much
Nothing at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q4b Great deal
Fair amount

1
2
3 Not very much
4

Nothing at all
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q4c 1 Great deal
Fair amount

Not very much

Nothing at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q4d 1 Great deal
Fair amount

Not very much

Nothing at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q4e 1 Great deal
Fair amount

Not very much

Nothing at all

98 Don't Know

99 No answer

Q5a 1 The courts in our country are

usually fair, punishing the gu

2 The courts in our country usually
favor people with money an

7 Neither

98 Don't Know

99 No answer

Q6 101 General economic problems/state

of economy/economic crisis/b

102 General inflation/high prices of
basic needs

103 High food prices/food
shortages/food crisis

104 High fuel prices (gasoline, oil,
kerosene)

105 Other price/inflation issues
(electricity, housing, medical
106 Unemployment/lack of jobs/hard
to find work

107 Low income/low standard of
living/ hard to make ends meet
108 Poverty/hunger/inequality/gap
between rich and poor

109 Underdevelopment

110 National or global shortage of
resources (water, electricity
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Variable Values

Value Label

111 International economic
problems/foreign
investment/trade

112 Value of currency/exchange rate

199 Other economic issues

201 Politics - general

202 Incompetent politicians/bad
leadership

203 Corruption/extortion/bribery

204 Mismanagement of natural
resources

205 Nepotism, use of personal
connections

206 Lack of unity

207 Political infighting between
parties/between politicians
208 Politicians don't care about
people/ only serving their own

209 Lack of freedom/democracy/rights

210 Lack of justice/unfairness of
courts

211 e . .
Political instability/demonstrations

212 Need for enforcement of
Shariah/political system based on
Is

213 Problems with political system

214 Iragi Elections

299 Other political issues

301 Social welfare general

302 Government payments/subsidies
not enough

303 Poor medical care/ not enough
doctors, hospitals or medicine

304 Problems with education/lack of

education/poor schools

305 Problems with
pensions/retirement

306 Problems with housing/no
housing

307 Shortage or lack of
infrastructure/public services in

my com

399 Other social welfare issues

401 Crime/personal safety

402 Gangs/delinquency/youth
violence

403 Drugs/alcohol
404 Prostitution
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Variable Values

Value Label

405 Pornography
406 Gambling

407 Moral problems with youth (free
soclializing between boys an

408 Social instability, riots
409 Population problems

410 Discrimination based on race,
ethnic group or nationality

411 Gender discrimination

412 Religious discrimination

413 Other discrimination/unspecified
discrimination

414 Work pressure/life pressure

415 Lack of moral values/moral
decline/lack of honesty

416 Decline in religious faith/lack of
faith

417 Family problems (family conflict,
sickness, caring for relat

418 Problems with other personal
relationships

499 Other social issues

501 Environment/pollution

502 Noise

503 Traffic/transportation

504 Garbage/hygiene/cleanliness
505 Food safety

506 Diseases (AIDS, bird flu)

507 Natural
disasters/earthquake/flood
599 Other
environment/pollution/public
health issues

601 General defense/national security
problems

602 Separatism/insurgencies/rebellion
s

603 Terrorism

604 Foreign interference/foreign
threats

605 War

606 The presence of Occupation

607 Armed Militias
801 Agricultural problems

888 None

899 Miscellaneous
998 Don't know
999 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
Q7 1 National government
2 Local government
3 Mosques
4 Community groups/citizens’
groups
5 Other
6 Religious Hawza
7 Awakening Groups Al-Sahawa
8 Municipal Councils
9 Kurdistan Regional Government
10 Political Parties
97 None of these
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q8a 1 Essential

Important but not essential
Not Important

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q8b 1 Essential

Important but not essential

Not Important

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q8c 1 Essential

Important but not essential
Not Important

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q8d 1 Essential

Important but not essential

Not Important

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q8e 1 Essential

Important but not essential
Not Important

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q9a 1 Strongly agree
2 Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
4 Strongly disagree
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer

Q9% 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q9c 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Qod 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q9% 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q10a 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q10b 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q10c 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q11 Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat frustrated
Very frustrated
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q11b 101 General economic problems/state
of economy/economic crisis/b
102 General inflation/high prices of
basic needs
103 High food prices/food
shortages/food crisis
104 High fuel prices (gasoline, oil,
kerosene)
105 Other price/inflation issues
(electricity, housing, medical
106 Unemployment/lack of jobs/hard
to find work
107 Low income/low standard of
living/ hard to make ends meet
108 Poverty/hunger/inequality/gap
between rich and poor
109 Underdevelopment
110 National or global shortage of
resources (water, electricity
111 International economic
problems/foreign
investment/trade
112 Value of currency/exchange rate
199 Other economic issues
201 Politics - general
202 Incompetent politicians/bad
leadership
203 Corruption/extortion/bribery
204 Mismanagement of natural
resources
205 Nepotism, use of personal
connections
206 Lack of unity
207 Political infighting between
parties/between politicians
208 Politicians don't care about
people/ only serving their own
209

Lack of freedom/democracy/rights
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Variable Values

Value

Label

210

211

212

213
214
299
301
302

303

304

305

306

307

399
401
402

403
404
405
406
407

408
409
410

411
412
413

414
415

416

417

Lack of justice/unfairness of
courts

Political instability/demonstrations

Need for enforcement of
Shariah/political system based on
Is

Problems with political system
Iragi Elections
Other political issues

Social welfare general
Government payments/subsidies
not enough

Poor medical care/ not enough
doctors, hospitals or medicine
Problems with education/lack of
education/poor schools
Problems with
pensions/retirement

Problems with housing/no
housing

Shortage or lack of
infrastructure/public services in
my com

Other social welfare issues
Crime/personal safety

Gangs/delinquency/youth
violence

Drugs/alcohol
Prostitution
Pornography
Gambling

Moral problems with youth (free
soclializing between boys an

Social instability, riots

Population problems

Discrimination based on race,
ethnic group or nationality

Gender discrimination

Religious discrimination

Other discrimination/unspecified
discrimination

Work pressurel/life pressure
Lack of moral values/moral
decline/lack of honesty

Decline in religious faith/lack of
faith

Family problems (family conflict,
sickness, caring for relat
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Variable Values

Value Label

418 Problems with other personal
relationships

419 Social Status
420 Political Background

421 Not having good connections with
powerful people

422 Not happy with the job

499 Other social issues
501 Environment/pollution
502 Noise

503 Traffic/transportation

504 Garbage/hygiene/cleanliness
505 Food safety

506 Diseases (AIDS, bird flu)

507 Natural
disasters/earthquake/flood
599 Other
environment/pollution/public
health issues

601 General defense/national security
problems

602 Separatism/insurgencies/rebellion
s

603 Terrorism

604 Foreign interference/foreign
threats

605 War

606 The presence of Occupation

607 Armed Militias
801 Agricultural problems

888 None
899 Miscellaneous
998 Don't know
999 No answer

Q12 1 Adil Abd Al-Mahdi
2 Hareth Al-Dhari
3 Noori Al-Maliki
4 Mugtada Al-Sadr
5 Kazim Al-Saher
6 Younis Mahmoud
7 Ayad Allawi
8 Tarig Al Hashemi
9 Ahmed Abu Resha
10 Mithal Alusi
11 Ibrahim Al-Jafari
12 Jalal Talabani
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Variable Values

Value Label
13 Wael Abdul Latif
14 Ahmed Majid
15 Saleh Mutlaq
16 Tariq Hareb
17 Abd Al-Aziz Al-Hakim
18 Hameed Majeed Mousa
19 Ayaad Jamal Al-Deen
20 Amar Al-Hakim
21 Ahmed Al-Calabi
22 Basim Al-Karbalani
23 The artist Husam Al-Rasam
24 Ahmed Radhi
25 Ali Al-Sistani
26 Humam Hammodi
27 Dr. Akeel Al-Ghazali -Governor of
Karbala
28 Al-Shaykh Jalal Al-Din Al-Saghir
29 Mahmoud Mashhadani
30 Hussein Said
31 Yousif Al-Aney
32 Hatim Al-Iraqi
33 Adnan Al-Dulaimi
34 Adnan Hamad
35 Hamid Al-Hayes
36 Ahmed Al-Kubaisi
37 Jawad Al-Khalisi
38 Hadi Al-Ameri
39 Nadim Al-Jabiri
40 Nassar Al-Rubaie
41 Ali Al-Adib
42 Masoud Barzani
43 Barham Salih
44 Hoshiyar Zebari
45 Mahmoud Uthman
46 Mashaan Al-Jubouri
47 Khalaf Ulaiyan
48 Kusrat Rasul
49 Dana Ahmed Majid
50 Salahaddin Bahadin
51 Mahmoud Al-Dayeni
52 Nechirvan Barzani
53 Nosherwan Mustafa
96 No one
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Variable Values

Value Label
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q13 1 Charisma: charismatic, inspiring

Speaking skills: eloquent,
articulate, an effective speaker

3 Good leader: able to lead the
country, longtime leader, gove

4 Patriotism: patriotic, loves our
country, defends our count

5 Knowledge: wise, smart, has
expert knowledge, educated

6 Practical skills: able to sovle

problems, able to get thing
Good policies, policy success
Hard work: diligent, committed,

disciplined

9 Courage: strong, courageous,
brave, firm, stands up and figh

10 Democratic

11 Peacemaker, uniter

12 Fights against terrorism, fights
against Al-Qaida

13 Opposes the government

14 Open to the U.S./the West; wants
good relations with the the

15 Stands up to the U.S./the West;
opposes the U.S./the West

16 Morality: a good person, has
strong principles, moral leader

17 Honesty: honest, straightforward,
candid, fair, credible, s

18 Fairness: fair, just, promotes
justice, fights for human ri

19 Religious faith: very religious,
faithful, pious, has insigh

20 Manners: polite, friendly

21 Concern for others: cares about
people, compassionate, gener

22 Tolerance: tolerant, patient, calm,
flexible, not fanatical,

23 Simplicity: simple, plain, down to
earth, modest, not prete

24 Humor: funny, entertaining, good
sense of humor

25 Artistic abilities: good singer,
actor, dancer, writer etc.

26 Athletic abilities: good at sports

27

Good looks: beautiful, handsome
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Variable Values

Value Label

28 Youth: young, young at heart

29 Success: successful, rich

30 Popular, famous

31 A good model, a good example
(unspecified)

41 Opposes foreign occupation

42 Secular

43 Defies Israel/stands up to Israel

44 Supports federalism

45 Supports united Iraq

46 Non-sectarian

47 Spiritual inspiration for Hezbollah

48 Provides refuge for Iraqgi refugees

49 Always supported and fought for
the Kurds

96 Other

97 None

98 Don't know

99 No answer

Q14 1 Hassan Nasr Allah

2 Mahmoud Ahmedinejad

3 Bashar Al-Asad

4 The King Abdullah the Second

5 Hassan Fadhel Allah

6 George Bush

7 Mohammad Bin Rashid Al
Maktoom

8 The media personality Nada,
working for Jaras TV Channel

9 Adil Imam

10 Al-Sheikh Ali Al-Korani

11 Ahmed Abd Al-Aziz

12 The prince of Dubai

13 Fadhel Allah

14 Oprah Winfrey

15 Amr Mousa

16 David Beckham

17 Mohammed Khatami

18 Recep Erdogan

19 Tony Blair

20 Hugo Chavez

21 Condoleezza Rice

22 Angela Merkel

23 Nelson Mandela
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Variable Values

Value Label

24 Saad Al-Hariri

25 Ryan Croker

26 All Gulf States' leaders

27 Barrack Obama

28 Ali Al-Sudeysi

29 Mohammed Al-Tantawi

30 Husni Mubarek

31 Muammer Al-Qadhafi

32 Jamal Abdul Nasser

33 Sheikh Hassan Bin Mousa Al-
Saffar

34 Sheikh Abdul Hameed Bin Ali Al-
Khatti

35 Sheikh Bin Salman Al-Hajeri

36 Sheikh Baqir Mousa Abdullah
Abu Khamsin

37 Sheikh Zayed Bin Sultan Al
Nahyan

38 Amro Khalid

39 Yousuf Al-Qardhawi

40 King Abdullah of Saudi Arabia

41 Faisal Al-Qasim

42 Elie Kouzi

43 Sheikh Aadh Al-Qurani

44 Sheikh Salman bin Fahad Al-
Oadah

45 Mohammed bin Zayed

46 Hamad Bin Al-Thani, the prince of
Qatar

47 Kadhim Al-Haeri

96 No one

97 Other

98 Don't Know

99 No answer

Q15 1 Charisma: charismatic, inspiring

2 Speaking skills: eloquent,
articulate, an effective speaker

3 Good leader: able to lead the
country, longtime leader, gove

4 Patriotism: patriotic, loves our
country, defends our count

5 Knowledge: wise, smart, has
expert knowledge, educated

6 Practical skills: able to sovle
problems, able to get thing

7 Good policies, policy success
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Variable Values

Value Label

8 Hard work: diligent, committed,
disciplined

9 Courage: strong, courageous,
brave, firm, stands up and figh

10 Democratic

11 Peacemaker, uniter

12 Fights against terrorism, fights
against Al-Qaida

13 Opposes the government

14 Open to the U.S./the West; wants
good relations with the the

15 Stands up to the U.S./the West;
opposes the U.S./the West

16 Morality: a good person, has
strong principles, moral leader

17 Honesty: honest, straightforward,
candid, fair, credible, s

18 Fairness: fair, just, promotes
justice, fights for human ri

19 Religious faith: very religious,
faithful, pious, has insigh

20 Manners: polite, friendly

21 Concern for others: cares about
people, compassionate, gener

22 Tolerance: tolerant, patient, calm,
flexible, not fanatical,

23 Simplicity: simple, plain, down to
earth, modest, not prete

24 Humor: funny, entertaining, good
sense of humor

25 Artistic abilities: good singer,
actor, dancer, writer etc.

26 Athletic abilities: good at sports

21 Good looks: beautiful, handsome

28 Youth: young, young at heart

29 Success: successful, rich

30 Popular, famous

31 A good model, a good example
(unspecified)

41 Opposes foreign occupation

42 Secular

43 Defies Israel/stands up to Israel

44 Supports federalism

45 Supoorts a united Iraq

46 Non-sectarian

47 Spiritual inspiration for Hezbollah

48 Provides refuge for Iraqi refugees
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Variable Values

Value Label

49 Always supported and fought for
the Kurds

50 Working for the Iranian Nuclear
development

51 Helping Iraq by all means

96 Other

97 None

98 Don't know

99 No answer

Q16 Grand Ayatollah Ali Al-Sistani

Ahmed Al-Samera‘ai
Ayatollah Sheikh Basheer Al
Najafi

4 Sheikh Mohammad Al-Yakubi

5 Mohammed Sadiq Al-Sadr

6 Mohammed Bagqir Al-Sadr

7 Ahmad Kubaysi

8 Hareth Al-Dhari

9 Al-Khalisi

10 Mohammad Said Al-Hakim

11 Ishaq Al-Fayadh

12 Sheikh Jamal Al-Kaysi

13 Sheikh lbrahim Al-A'amshaoi

14 Abd Al-Aziz Al-Hakim

15 Mogtada Al-Sadr

16 Ayatollah Kazim Al-Hanari

17 Ayatollah Sadeq Al-Sherazi

18 Mohammed Bashar Al-Faidhi

19 Sayed Muhammed Tagqi Al-
Mudarrisi

20 Abdul Salam Al-Kubaisi

21 Subhi Al-Heeti

22 Sheikh Abdul Hameed Al-Muhajir

23 Mullah Jameel

24 Mullah Nour

25 Sayed Ahmed Essafi

26 Sheikh Mohammed EI-
Nagshabandi

27 Mullah Mustafa

28 Sayed Murtadha Al-Kizweeni

29 Mohammed Koufli

30 Mahmoud Al-Sumaidaie

31 Abdulhamid Al-Ubaidi

32 Abdul Malik Al-Esa'di

33 Hussein Al-Sadr
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Variable Values

Value Label
34 Hussein Al-Muayad
35 Mahmoud Al-Issawi
36 Abdul Kareem Al-Mudarrisi
37 Jalaleddin Al-Sagheer
38 Mullah Ibrahim
39 Tahsin Al-Doaski
40 Omar Koger
41 Ayatollah Ayad Jamaleddin
42 Sheikh Salih
43 Salahaddin Bahadin
44 Ali Babare
45 Haji Karwan
46 Omar Jindiani
47 Mullah Sherzad
48 Mullah Hawri
49 Mullah Basher Khalil Haddad
50 Mullah Mohammed
51 Haji Rasoul Barazanchi
52 Abdul Rahman Al Sudaisi
53 Sheikh Ali
96 No one
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 Refuse to say
Ql6a 1 Nationally known religious figure
2 Local Imam
3 Leader of local religious group
4 Friend
5 Family member
6 Neighbor
7 Other
97 None
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q17a 1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
7 Haven't heard of this person
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q17b 1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
7 Haven't heard of this person
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q17c 1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
7 Haven't heard of this person
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q17d 1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
7 Haven't heard of this person
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q18 Very large role
Fairly large role
Rather small role
No role at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q19 Very large role
Fairly large role
Rather small role
No role at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q20 1 The answers to all of our country’
s problems can be found in
2 It will take more than Islam alone
to solve our country’s pr
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q21a 1 Democracy is not compatible with
Islam
2 Democracy is compatible with
Islam
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
Q21b 1 Our country should be governed
only by religious laws
2 Our country should be governed
by a mix of religious law and
3 Our country should be governed
only by civil law
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q21c 1 Our country should be governed
by religious leaders
2 Our country should be governed
by officials elected by the p
3 The system we have now
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q22a 1 Protects human rights
Denies human rights
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q22b 1 Reduces crime
2 Does not affect crime
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q22c 1 Reduces corruption
Does not affect corruption
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q22d 1 Promotes fair criminal
punishments
2 Promotes harsh criminal
punishments
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q22e 1 Provides justice for women
2 Oppresses women
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q23a 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q23b 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q23c Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q23d Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q24 With confrontation and struggle
2 With cooperation and
understanding
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q25a 1 Left alone
2 Counseled
3 Fined
4 Imprisoned
5 Put to death
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q25b 1 Left alone
2 Counseled
3 Fined
4 Imprisoned
5 Put to death
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q25¢ 1 Left alone
2 Counseled
3 Fined
4 Imprisoned
5 Put to death
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value

Label

Q25d

Q25e

Q26

Q27a

Q27b

Q27c

Q27d

98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99

Left alone
Counseled
Fined
Imprisoned
Put to death
Don't Know
No answer
Left alone
Counseled
Fined
Imprisoned
Put to death
Don't Know
No answer

should follow Islam

should follow Islam

follow their traditional
Don't Know

No answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Very unfavorable
Don't Know

No answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Very unfavorable
Don't Know

No answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Very unfavorable
Don't Know

No answer

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Strongly feel that all countries
Somewhat feel that all countries

Somewhat feel that countries
should follow their traditional

Strongly feel that countries should

Somewhat unfavorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Somewhat unfavorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q27e 1 Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q28 1 Very little
Some
Most
Nearly all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29a 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
2 Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29b 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29c 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29d 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
2 Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q2% 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29f 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q29 1 Is a policy goal of the U.S.
2 Is not a policy goal of the U.S.
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer

Q30a 1 Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q30b 1 Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q30c 1 Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q30d 1 Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q30e 1 Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q31 1 The Palestinian/Israeli crisis
2 The war in Iraq
3 The conflict in Afghanistan
4 Unemployment in Iraq
5 High prices in Iraq
6 Health care issues in Iraq
97 None of these
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q32 1 Accept
2 Reject
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q33a 1 Iraqi television news
2 Foreign or satellite television
news
3 Radio
4 Newspapers and magazines
5 Family member
6 Friend, neighbor or coworker
7 Neighborhood/community leader
8 An Imam at the local mosque
9 Videos and DVDs
10 Pamphlets
11 SMS or text messages
12 Internet
96 Not interested in that
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q33b 1 Iraqi television news
2 Foreign or satellite television
news
3 Radio
4 Newspapers and magazines
5 Family member
6 Friend, neighbor or coworker
7 Neighborhood/community leader
8 An Imam at the local mosque
9 Videos and DVDs
10 Pamphlets
11 SMS or text messages
12 Internet
96 Not interested in that
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q33c 1 Iraqi television news
2 Foreign or satellite television
news
3 Radio
4 Newspapers and magazines
5 Family member
6 Friend, neighbor or coworker
7 Neighborhood/community leader
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Variable Values

Value Label
An Imam at the local mosque
9 Videos and DVDs
10 Pamphlets
11 SMS or text messages
12 Internet
96 Not interested in that
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q33d 1 Iraqi television news
2 Foreign or satellite television
news
3 Radio
4 Newspapers and magazines
5 Family member
6 Friend, neighbor or coworker
7 Neighborhood/community leader
8 An Imam at the local mosque
9 Videos and DVDs
10 Pamphlets
11 SMS or text messages
12 Internet
96 Not interested in that
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q33e 1 Iraqi television news
2 Foreign or satellite television
news
3 Radio
4 Newspapers and magazines
5 Family member
6 Friend, neighbor or coworker
7 Neighborhood/community leader
8 An Imam at the local mosque
9 Videos and DVDs
10 Pamphlets
11 SMS or text messages
12 Internet
96 Not interested in that
97 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label

Q34a 1 Trust it
Don't trust it
Haven't Heard Enough

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q34b 1 Trust it

Don't trust it

Haven’'t Heard Enough

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q34c 1 Trust it

Don’t trust it
Haven't Heard Enough

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q34d 1 Trust it

Don't trust it

Haven’'t Heard Enough

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q34e 1 Trust it

Don’t trust it
Haven't Heard Enough

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q35 1 1 -Muslims are being respected
and treated fairly the world
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5 -Muslims are being humiliated
and in oppressed in the wor
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q36 1 Problems within the individual

Muslim: lack of faith, hypoc
Sex, pornography
Alcohol/drugs

Gambling

The Devil, Satan

Foreign cultural influence

Insults against Islam or against
Muslims; people who slander
8 Hostile foreign countries
(unspecified)

N o o~ WN
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Variable Values

Value Label
9 Western countries, advanced
countries (unspecified)
10 President Bush
11 u.s.
12 Israel
13 U.S. and Israel
14 Jews
15 Zionism
16 UK/England
17 Denmark
18 Iran
19 Other countries
20 Arabs
21 Deviant sects of Islam /other
forms of Islam (Sunnis, Shiite
22 Lack of unity in Islam/sectarian
conflict
23 Religious extremism
24 Non-believers/infidels/non-
Muslims
25 Christianity/Christians/Catholics
26 Other religions/religious groups
27 Economy/poverty/hunger
28 Conflict
29 Terrorism/terrorists/Al-Qaida/bin
Laden
30 Government/army of own country
31 Democracy/democratic
government
32 Media
33 Internet
34 Lack of education
96 Other/unspecified
97 None
98 Don't know
99 No answer
Q37 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q38 1 Doesn't understand Islam
2 Hates Islam and Muslims,
slanders Islam
3 Wants to destroy Islam
Wants to destroy Arab identity
and culture
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Variable Values

Value Label
5 Wants to spread
Christianity/convert Muslims
6 Wants to spread Western
thought, secularism
7 Believes that Muslims are
terrorists
8 Interferes in Muslim countries,
wants to dominate, control,
9 Attacks Muslim countries (Iraq,
Afghanistan etc), wages war
10 Oppresses Palestinians
11 Wants to support Israel
12 Wants to control oil/wealth of
Islamic countries
13 Wants to show its power
14 Violence, bombing (unspecified)
15 Written in the Koran/Hadith
16 They spread the terror to the
world
17 They want to control all the
people's fate
18 Islam is against their interests
96 Other
97 None
98 Don't know
99 No answer
Q39 1 Discuss with family and friends
Would not talk about
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q40 1 Yes
2 No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q40a 1 Defends Muslims against
enemies, invaders/protects rights
of
2 Defends the honor/unity of Islam,
protects Islam/strengthens
3 Spreads Islamic teachings,

recruits new Muslims
Applies Islamic law/ Shariah

Punishes/stops immoral behavior
(corruption, alcohol, pornog

Promotes jihad
Stands up to the U.S./the West
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Variable Values

Value Label

Fights against American/Western
culture, secularism

9 Fights against Israel
10 Fights against deviant sects of
Islam
11 Hurts the enemies of Islam
12 Fights against terrorism
96 Other/unspecified
97 None
98 Don't know
99 No answer
Q41 1 Yes
2 No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q41a 1 Violence, terrorism, suicide
bombing, killing, fighting
2 Harms/kills innocent people,
civilians
3 Kills Muslims

Deviates from Islamic teachings,
leads people astray, bad te

5 Gives Islam a bad name/bad
image, insults Islam

Distorts the meaning of jihad
Divides Islamic countries, hurts

unity of Islam

8 Threatens stability and security,
breaks the law

21 Sectarian killings

22 Prevents visits to Irag's holy
places

23 Forced displacement

24 Sectarianism

25 Corruption

96 Other/unspecified

97 None

98 Don't know

99 No answer

Q42 1 Support their goals and activities

2 Support their goals but oppose
their activities

3 Oppose these groups

98 Don't Know

99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
Q43 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q44 1 Would approve

Would disapprove
Would have mixed feelings

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45a 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45b 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45c 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45d 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45e 1 Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q45f 1 Strongly agree
2 Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
4

Strongly disagree
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q46 1 Often justified
Sometimes justified
Rarely justified
Never justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47a 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47b 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47c 1 Justified
2 Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47d 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47e 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47f 1 Justified
2 Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47g 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q47h 1 Justified
Not justified
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q48 1 Yes
2 No
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49a 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49b 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49c 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49d 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49%e 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49f 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49g 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49h 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
Q49i 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49k 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49I 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q49m 1 Very close
Not that close
Different
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q50a 1 Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q50b 1 Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
Q50c 1 Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
Q51 1 Strongly feel it is an attack on
Islam
2 Somewhat feel it is an attack on
Islam
3 Somewhat feel it is an effort to
make the world safer
4 Strongly feel it is an effort to
make the world safer
Both
Neither
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D5 1 Male
2 Female
D6 1 Professional
2 Business owner/entrepreneur
3

White collar, higher management

4 White collar, lower management
5 Clerk/office staff
6 Artisan/Craftsman/Shopkeeper
7 Teacher, counselor
8 Skilled worker
9 Unskilled worker
10 Military/Police
11 Agricultural worker/Farmer
12 Student
13 Housewife
14 Retired
15 Unemployed
16 Other
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D6a 1 Less than 1 month
1-6 months

6 months-1 year
1 year or more

98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D7 1 Closely related
Somewhat related
Unrelated
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
D8 1 Very satisfied
2 Somewhat satisfied
3 Somewhat frustrated
4 Very frustrated
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D9 1 Very easy
Fairly easy
Fairly hard
Very hard
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D10 1 We often do not have enough
even for our basic needs, such a
2 We can get by if we avoid buying
non-essential or expensive
3 We have enough to get by but
have almost no luxuries.
4 We have enough money to live
comfortably
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D11 1 Gotten better

Stayed the same
Gotten worse

98 Don't Know
99 No answer

D12 1 200,000 Dinars or Less
2 200,001-275,000 Dinars
3 275,001-350,000 Dinars
4 350,001-400,000 Dinars
5 Greater than 400,000 Dinars
98 Don't Know
99 No answer

D13 1 Poor?
2 Lower class?
3 Working class?
4 Middle class?
5 Upper class?
6 Rich?
98 Don't Know
99 No answer

D14 1 Never

Only a few hours a week
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Only a few hours a day
Most of every day
5 Always
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D15 Very safe
Fairly safe
Not very safe
Not safe at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D16 Very often
Fairly often
Not very often
Not at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D17 Very often
Fairly often
Not very often
Not at all
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D18 1 Extremely concerned
2 Very concerned
3 Somewhat concerned
4 Not very concerned
5 Not at all concerned
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19a 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19b 1 Yes
2 No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19c 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value Label
D19d 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19%e 1 Yes
2 No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19f 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D19g 1 Yes
No
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D20 1 A person belonging to your
township or living spot
Muslim
A person belonging to your tribe
(Clan)
4 A person has the same
profession you have
5 A person belonging to your
ethnicity

6 Being an Iragi National
7 Being a Sunni

8 Being a Shia

9 Being an Arab

10 Being Kurdish
11 Turkmen
77 Other
88 None of them
98 I don’t know
99 No answer
D21 1 Dawa Party - Nuri al-Maliki

Supreme Islamic Iragi Council -
Abdul Aziz al-Hakim

3 Kurdistan Demaocratic Party -
Masoud Barzani

4 Patriotic Union of Kurdistan - Jalal
Talabani

5 Iraqi Islamic Party- Tariq al-
Hashimi

6 Iragi National Accord - Ayad
Allawi
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Variable Values

Value Label
7 The Martyr al-Sadr Office -
Moqtada al-Sadr
8 National Dialogue Council - Salah
Mutlaq
9 Muslim Ulama Council - Harith al-
Dhari
10 Fadhila (Virtue) Party - Abd-al-
Rahman al-Hasini
11 Reconciliation and Liberation
Front - Mish’an al-Jubouri
12 Other
13 None
14 The list of my tribe
15 Independent Candidates
16 Independent Euphrates Gathering
17 The National Reform Movement
18 The Iraqgi Nation Party
19 Iraqi Turkmen Front
20 The Iraqi List
21 Iraqi Accordance Front
22 Sahawa Al-Iraq
23 Iraq People's Conference
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D23 1 Sunni Muslim
2 Shia Muslim
3 Muslim
5 Other
7 None
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D24 1 Hardly ever
2 Only during religious holidays
3 At least once a week
4 At least once a day
5 Five times a day
98 Don't Know
99 No answer
D25 1 Very important

Fairly important
Not very important
Not at all important
98 Don't Know

99 No answer
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Variable Values

Value

Label

D26

D27

D28

D29

D30

D31

D33

D34

D35

98
99

N P © 00 N OO O h WO N FP N PFP NP NP

Become more religious
Become less religious
Stayed about the same
Don't Know

No answer

Much more religious

A little more religious
About the same

A little less religious
Much less religious
Don't Know

No answer

It should be mandatory

It should be encouraged

It should be a woman'’s individual
choice

It should be discouraged
It should be banned
Don't Know

No answer

Private location, only the
respondent and | were present

One or several family
members/friends were present,
but did

One or several family
members/friends were present
and did i

Comfortable/ at ease
Nervous/awkward
Yes

No

Urban

Rural

Baghdad

Kurdish Areas
Mousul

Kirkuk

Tikrit

Baquba
Mid-Euphrates
South

Anbar

Anbar

Basrah
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Muthanna
4 Qadisiyah
5 Najaf
6 Tamim
7 Babylon
8 Baghdad
9 Dhi Qar
10 Diyala
11 Karbala
12 Maysan
13 Nineveh
14 Salah Ad Din
15 Wasit
16 Suleymaniyah
17 Dahuk
18 Irbil
D36 1 Abu Al-Khaseeb
2 Abu Ghraib
3 Afaq
4 Ain Al-Tamur
5 Akre
6 Adhamiya + 6 Baghdad districts
7 Amara
8 Al-Ba'aj
9 Basrah
10 Al-Chibayish
11 Al-Daur
12 Diwaniya
13 Falluja
14 Fao
15 Al-Faris
16 Al-Hai
17 Al-Hamdaniya
18 Hamza
19 Hashimiya
20 Hatra
21 Al-Hawiga
22 Hilla
23 Al-Hindiya
24 Al-Ka'im
25 Kadhimiya
26 Al-Kahla
27 Al-Khalis
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Variable Values

Value

Label

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Al-Khidhir
Kufa

Kut
Al-Mada'in
Al-Mahawil
Mahmudiya
Al-Maimouna
Al-Manathera
Al-Mejar Al-Kabi
Al-Midaina
Mosul
Al-Muqdadiya
Al-Musayab
Al-Na'maniya
Najaf
Nassriya
Al-Qurna
Ramadi
Al-Rifa'i
Al-Rumaitha
Al-Rutba
Al-Salman
Al-Samawa
Al-Shamiya
Al-Shatra
Al-Shikhan
Al-Shirgat
Al-Suwaria
Al-Zubair

Ali Al-Gharbi
Amedi

Ana

Baquba
Badra

Baiji

Balad
Baladrooz
Chamchamal
Choman
Daquq
Darbandihkan
Dahuk

Dokan
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Variable Values

Value Label
71 Erbil
72 Haditha
73 Halabja
74 Heet
75 Kalar
76 Karbala
77 Khanagin
78 Kifri
79 Kirkuk
80 Koisnjaq
81 Makhmur
82 Makhmur
83 Mergasur
84 Penjwin
85 Pshdar
86 Qal'at Saleh
87 Rania
88 Samarra
89 Shaglawa
90 Sharbazher
91 Shatt Al-Arab
92 Shekhan
93 Sinjar
94 Soran
95 Suleymaniyah
96 Sumel
97 Suq Al-Shoyokh
98 Telafar
99 Tikrit
100 Tilkaif
101 Tooz
102 Zakho
D41_1 1 Abu Al-Khaseeb
2 Abu Ghraib
3 Afaq
4 Ain Al-Tamur
5 Akre
6 Adhamiya + 6 Baghdad districts
7 Amara
8 Al-Ba'aj
9 Basrah
10 Al-Chibayish
11 Al-Daur
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Variable Values

Value Label
12 Diwaniya
13 Falluja
14 Fao
15 Al-Faris
16 Al-Hai
17 Al-Hamdaniya
18 Hamza
19 Hashimiya
20 Hatra
21 Al-Hawiga
22 Hilla
23 Al-Hindiya
24 Al-Ka'im
25 Kadhimiya
26 Al-Kahla
27 Al-Khalis
28 Al-Khidhir
29 Kufa
30 Kut
31 Al-Mada'in
32 Al-Mahawil
33 Mahmudiya
34 Al-Maimouna
35 Al-Manathera
36 Al-Mejar Al-Kabi
37 Al-Midaina
38 Mosul
39 Al-Muqdadiya
40 Al-Musayab
41 Al-Na'maniya
42 Najaf
43 Nassriya
44 Al-Qurna
45 Ramadi
46 Al-Rifa'i
47 Al-Rumaitha
48 Al-Rutba
49 Al-Salman
50 Al-Samawa
51 Al-Shamiya
52 Al-Shatra
53 Al-Shikhan
54 Al-Shirgat
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Variable Values

Value Label
55 Al-Suwaria
56 Al-Zubair
57 Ali Al-Gharbi
58 Amedi
59 Ana
60 Baquba
61 Badra
62 Baiji
63 Balad
64 Baladrooz
65 Chamchamal
66 Choman
67 Daquq
68 Darbandihkan
69 Dahuk
70 Dokan
71 Erbil
72 Haditha
73 Halabja
74 Heet
75 Kalar
76 Karbala
77 Khanagin
78 Kifri
79 Kirkuk
80 Koisnjaq
81 Makhmur
82 Makhmur
83 Mergasur
84 Penjwin
85 Pshdar
86 Qal'at Saleh
87 Rania
88 Samarra
89 Shaglawa
90 Sharbazher
91 Shatt Al-Arab
92 Shekhan
93 Sinjar
94 Soran
95 Suleymaniyah
96 Sumel
97 Suq Al-Shoyokh
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Telafar
99 Tikrit
100 Tilkaif
101 Tooz
102 Zakho
D41 2 1 Al-Rusafa/Karada
2 Al-Karkh/Mansour
3 Adamiyah/Shaab
4 Al-Kadimiyah
5 Al Sadr city
6 New Baghdad
7 Al-Maamoun
D42 1 Wearing a scarf
2 Wearing a headscarf and face
covering (niquab)
3 Wearing neither a headscarf or
face covering
D43a 0 None
1 S1
2 S2
3 S3
4 S4
5 Q1
6 Q2
7 Q3
8 Q4
9 Q5a
10 Q6
11 Q7
12 Q8a
13 Q9%
14 Q10
15 Q11
16 Qlib
17 Q12
18 Q13
19 Q14
20 Q15
21 Q16
22 Q16a
23 Q17a
24 Q18
25 Q19
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Variable Values

Value

Label

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Q20
Q21a
Q21b
Q21c
Q22a
Q22b
Q22c
Q22d
Q22e
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33a
Q33b
Q33c
Q33d
Q33e
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37
Q38
Q39
Q40
Q40a
Q41
Q4la
Q42
Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
Q49
Q50
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Variable Values

Value Labe
69 Q51
70 D5
71 D6
72 D6a
73 D7
74 D8
75 D9
76 D10
77 D11
78 D12
79 D13
80 D14
81 D15
82 D16
83 D17
84 D18
85 D19
86 D20
87 D21
88 D23
89 D24
90 D25
91 D26
92 D27
93 D28
94 D29

D43b 0 None
1 S1
2 S2
3 S3
4 S4
5 Q1
6 Q2
7 Q3
8 Q4
9 Qb5a
10 Q6
11 Q7
12 Q8a
13 Q9
14 Q10
15 Q11
16 Q11b
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Variable Values

Value

Label

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Q1l6a
Q17a
Q18
Q19
Q20
Q21a
Q21b
Q21c
Q22a
Q22b
Q22c
Q22d
Q22e
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33a
Q33b
Q33c
Q33d
Q33e
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37
Q38
Q39
Q40
Q40a
Q41
Q41a
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Variable Values

Value Label
60 Q42
61 Q43
62 Q44
63 Q45
64 Q46
65 Q47
66 Q48
67 Q49
68 Q50
69 Q51
70 D5
71 D6
72 D6a
73 D7
74 D8
75 D9
76 D10
77 D11
78 D12
79 D13
80 D14
81 D15
82 D16
83 D17
84 D18
85 D19
86 D20
87 D21
88 D23
89 D24
90 D25
91 D26
92 D27
93 D28
94 D29

D43c 0 None
1 S1
2 S2
3 S3
4 S4
5 Q1
6 Q2
7 Q3
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Variable Values

Value

Label

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

Q4
Q5a
Q6
Q7
Q8a
Q9a
Q10
Q11
Q11b
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Ql6a
Q1l7a
Q18
Q19
Q20
Q21a
Q21b
Q21c
Q22a
Q22b
Q22c
Q22d
Q22e
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33a
Q33b
Q33c
Q33d
Q33e
Q34
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Variable Values

Value

Label

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Q35
Q36
Q37
Q38
Q39
Q40
Q40a
Q41
Q4la
Q42
Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
Q49
Q50
Q51
D5
D6
D6a
D7
D8
D9
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
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Variable Values

Value Label

©
~

D29
Yes
No

Direct Supervision

D44

D45
In Person By Supervisor
From Central Office

Not Applicable

Baghdad

Kurdish Areas

newregs2

Ninawa

At Tamim
Salah ad Din
Diyala
Mid-Euphrates
South

Anbar
Extreme Extremist
Sympathizers
Middle
Opponents

Strong opponents

Domestic - prices,
unemployment, health care

R O M WODNPFP OO0 N O 00 W NPFP BMOWOWODNMPEDNEPR

concern

Iraq war

w

Foreign

©
oo

None of these/Unsure
15-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 and up

Kurdish

Arab Sunni

Arab Shia

Turkmen

Muslim (Refused to be
categorized)

Kurdish
Arab Shia
Arab Sunni
Other
Turkoman

agegrps

EthRel

ga A WO N R OO B ODNPF

EthRel2

a b WO N B
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Variable Values

Value Label
educ 1.00 None
2.00 Primary
3.00 Secondary
4.00 College or higher
9.00 Unsure
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